

## S.B. 64

### RESIDENTIAL EXEMPTION - SECONDARY RESIDENCES

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

AMENDMENT 4

FEBRUARY 29, 2000 6:38 PM

Representative **Hickman** proposes the following amendments:

1. Page 1, Line 9:  
After "RESIDENCE;" delete "AND" and after "CHANGES" insert  
"; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE"
  
2. Page 7, Line 212  
Senate 3<sup>rd</sup> Reading Amendments  
2-17-2000:  
After "2001," delete "25%" and insert "the following percentages"
  
3. Page 7, Line 213  
Senate 3<sup>rd</sup> Reading Amendments  
2-17-2000:  
After "residence" delete "is" and insert "are" and after "Subsection (4)" delete the period and insert a colon and after Line 213 insert:  
"(i) beginning on January 1, 2001, through December 31, 2001, 5%;  
(ii) beginning on January 1, 2002, through December 31, 2002, 10%;  
(iii) beginning on January 1, 2003, through December 31, 2003, 15%;  
(iv) beginning on January 1, 2004, through December 31, 2004, 20%; and  
(v) beginning on January 1, 2005, 25%."
  
4. Page 8, Lines 218-219  
Senate Committee Amendments  
2-14-2000:  
Delete Lines 218-219
  
5. Page 8, Line 220  
Senate Committee Amendments  
2-14-2000:  
At the beginning of Line 220 delete "(ii)(A)" and insert "(a)" and after "Subsection (5)," delete "in the" and insert "on or before March 1 of the first"
  
6. Page 8, Line 222  
Senate Committee Amendments

2-14-2000:

Delete line 222

7. Page 8, Line 238

Senate Committee Amendments

2-14-2000:

After Line 238 insert:

"Section 3. **Effective date.**

This act takes effect on January 1, 2001."